## Commonwealth of Kentucky Michael G. Adams, Secretary of St.

0217315 Michael G. Adams KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 2/3/2025 3:46:48 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Michael G. Adams Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

## Annual Report Online Filing For the Year 2025

**ARP** 

Company:

SCOTT COUNTY AGRICULTURAL EXTENSION FOUNDATION,

**INCORPORATED** 

Company ID: 0217315 State of origin: Kentucky

Formation date: 7/15/1986 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 2/3/2025 3:43:55 PM

Fee: \$15.00

**Principal Office** 

SCOTT COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE

1130 CINCINNATI RD. GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

Registered Agent Name/Address

ALISON JOHNSON SCOTT COUNTY EXTENSION OFFICE 1130 CINCINNATI ROAD GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

## **Current Officers**

President Dale Glass 2736 Frankfort Road, Georgetown, KY 40324
Treasurer John Bell 3650 Paris Road, Georgetown, KY 40324
Secretary James Happy 429 Anderson Road, Georgetown, KY 40324
Vice President Terry Keown 2292 Cincinnati Road, Georgetown, KY 40324

**Directors** 

Director Chuck Tackett 134 Robinson Lane, Georgetown, KY 40324

Director Steve Beckelhimer 161 Finnell Pike, Georgetown, KY 40324

Director Joe Pat Covington 101 East Main Street, Georgetown, KY 40324

County: SCOTT Business size: Small

Business type: Agricultural Services

**Signatures** 

Signature Alison Johnson

Title Extension County Director